                                                                                        ACE303
                                                  High-precision Low Voltage Detector
VER 1.2   1
Description
ACE303 is a series of high precision voltage detector with ultra low current consumption (500nA typ. at
Vdd=3.0V). It can work at very low voltage, which makes it perfect for system reset.
ACE303 is composed of high precision voltage reference, comparator, output driver and resistor array.
Internally preset detect voltage has a low temperature drift and requires no external trimming.

                                                  High-precision Low Voltage Detector
VER 1.2   2
Ordering information
ACE303  X XX XXX +  H
Block diagram
                 N channel open-drain
Recommended Work Conditions
Item Min Recommended Max Unit
Input Voltage 0.7  10 V
Ambient temperature -40 25 85 ℃
Electrical Characteristics:
ACE303N09BMA + (0.9V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
-VDET Detector Threshold  0.873 0.900 0.927 V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.018 0.036 0.054 V
ISS Current Consumption VDD=2.9V  1 2.5 uA
VDDH Maximum Operating Voltage    10 V
VDDL Minimum Operating Voltage   0.5  V
IOUT Output Current
VDS=0.05V, VDD=0.7V
VDS=0.50V, VDD=0.8V
0.01
0.05
0.05
0.50
 mA
TPLH Output Delay Time    20 uS
Detector Voltage 0.9V ~ 6.0V
Pb - free
Halogen - free
Output type N: Nch
BMA: SOT-23-3 (A)
BMB: SOT-23-3 (B)
                                                                                        ACE303
                                                  High-precision Low Voltage Detector
VER 1.2   3
ACE303N27XXX + (2.7V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
-VDET Detector Threshold  2.619 2.700 2.781 V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.054 0.108 0.162 V
ISS Current Consumption VDD=4.7V   0.5 2.5 uA
VDDH Maximum Operating Voltage    10 V
VDDL Minimum Operating Voltage   0.5  V
IOUT Output Current VDS=0.05V, VDD=0.7V 0.01 0.05  mA
TPLH Output Delay Time    20 uS
ACE303N30XXX + (3.0V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
-VDET Detector Threshold  2.91 3.00 3.09 V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.060 0.12 0.18 V
ISS Current Consumption VDD=5.0V  0.5 2.5 uA
VDDH Maximum Operating Voltage    10 V
VDDL Minimum Operating Voltage   0.5  V
IOUT Output Current VDS=0.05V, VDD=0.7V 0.01 0.05  mA
TPLH Output Delay Time    20 uS
ACE303N33XXX + (3.3V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
-VDET Detector Threshold  3.201 3.300 3.399 V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.066 0.132 0.198 V
ISS Current Consumption VDD=5.0V  0.5 2.5 uA
VDDH Maximum Operating Voltage    10 V
VDDL Minimum Operating Voltage   0.5  V
IOUT Output Current VDS=0.05V, VDD=0.7V 0.01 0.05  mA
TPLH Output Delay Time    20 uS
                                                                                        ACE303
                                                  High-precision Low Voltage Detector
VER 1.2   4
ACE303N34XXX + (3.4V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
-VDET Detector Threshold  3.298 3.400 3.502 V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.068 0.136 0.204 V
ISS Current Consumption VDD=5.0V  0.5 2.5 uA
VDDH Maximum Operating Voltage    10 V
VDDL Minimum Operating Voltage   0.5  V
IOUT Output Current VDS=0.05V, VDD=0.7V 0.01 0.05  mA
TPLH Output Delay Time    20 uS
ACE303N35XXX + (3.5V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
-VDET Detector Threshold  3.395 3.500 3.605 V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.070 0.140 0.210 V
ISS Current Consumption VDD=5.0V  0.5 2.5 uA
VDDH Maximum Operating Voltage    10 V
VDDL Minimum Operating Voltage   0.5  V
IOUT Output Current VDS=0.05V, VDD=0.7V 0.01 0.05  mA
TPLH Output Delay Time    20 uS
ACE303N40XXX + (4.0V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
-VDET Detector Threshold  3.880 4.000 4.120 V
VHYS Detector Threshold Hysteresis  0.08 0.16 0.24 V
ISS Current Consumption VDD=5.0V  0.5 2.5 uA
VDDH Maximum Operating Voltage    10 V
VDDL Minimum Operating Voltage   0.5  V
IOUT Output Current VDS=0.05V, VDD=0.7V 0.01 0.05  mA
TPLH Output Delay Time    20 uS
                                                                                        ACE303
                                                  High-precision Low Voltage Detector
VER 1.2   5
ACE303N44XX + (4.4V) (Topt=25℃, Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.